—
Optional accessories for manual change-over switches
Ordering information for bridging- and reversing bars
OTZC13...34
OTZC43...44
OTZC53...54
OTZR_
—
Bridging bars
The bridging bars provide a connection link either on the incoming or outcoming side of the switch.
Suitable
for switches
No.
of
poles Type Order code
Units/
type
Weight/
unit
pcs kg
OT_160…250_C 3 OTZC13 1SCA022767R6910 3 0.6
OT_160…250_C 4 OTZC14 1SCA022767R7040 4 0.8
OT_315…400_C 3 OTZC23 1SCA022767R7120 3 0.6
OT_315…400_C 4 OTZC24 1SCA022767R7210 4 0.8
OT_600_C…800E_C 3 OTZC33 1SCA022785R7020 3 1.0
OT_600_C…800E_C 4 OTZC34 1SCA022785R7110 4 1.3
OT_1000…1250E_C 3 OTZC43 1SCA022868R0710 3 4.2
OT_1000…1250E_C 4 OTZC44 1SCA022868R0800 4 5.6
OT800U_, OT_1600E_C 3 OTZC53 1SCA022868R0980 3 5.6
OT800U_, OT_1600E_C 4 OTZC54 1SCA022868R1010 4 7.4
OT_2000…2500E_C 3 OTZC63 1SCA022868R1100 3 10.8
OT_2000…2500E_C 4 OTZC64 1SCA022868R1360 4 14.5
OT_3200E_C 3 OTZC73 1SCA128843R1001 3 14.1
OT_3200E_C 4 OTZC74 1SCA128844R1001 4 18.7
—
Reversing bars
A reversing switch can be built by using phase sequence bars in two phases. The kit includes two phase
sequence conversion bars. The missing bridging bars must be ordered separately, see above. For example
3-pole switches: one 4-pole standard bridging bar kit is required (one bar for the reversing side, three bars for
the other side).
Suitable
for switches Type Order code
Units/
type
Weight/
unit
pcs kg
OT_160…250_C OTZR1 1SCA100352R1001 2 0.3
OT_315…400_C OTZR2 1SCA104647R1001 2 0.3
OT_600_C…800E_C OTZR3 1SCA100355R1001 2 0.4
—
Ordering information for fourth poles
OTPS40F
—
Fourth poles for OT16...125F
Snap-on mounting to the left or right side of the switches, IP20. Simultaneous operation with power poles. The
type and ordering numbers are for one piece.
Suitable
for switches
Rated current,
up to 415V
AC-21A/AC-22A/AC-23A
I
Type Order code
Delivery
batch
Weight/
unit
A pcs kg
OT16…40F_C 40/40/23 OTPS40FPN1 1) 1SCA105001R1001 10 0.03
OT16…40F_C 40/40/23 OTPS40FPN2 2) 1SCA105000R1001 10 0.03
OT63…80F_C 80/80/75 OTPS80FP 1SCA105461R1001 10 0.06
OT100...125F_C 125/125/90 OTPS125FP 1SCA105099R1001 10 0.14
1) Installation to the left side
2) Installation to the right side
40	 ABB  TR ANSFER AND CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES